
RESTAURANTS, NIGHT CLUBS & BREWERIES
= Night Club/Bar•= Brewery/Taproom

☕= Coffee House•  = Located inside Pizitz Food Hall

Greater Birmingham Convention & Visitors Bureau 
950 22nd Street North, Suite 550
Birmingham, Alabama 35203-1139
Phone: 800.458.8085
www.inbirmingham.com  |  #INbirmingham

Visitor
INFORMATION

06-25© RDK Creative LLC

Weekday Service
7:00 am – 9:30 pm

Services each stop
every 20 minutes

Saturday Service
10:00 am – 10:00 pm

Services each stop
every 30 minutes

MAGIC CITY CONNECTOR
This fleet of red buses 
navigates through the 
downtown area and its 
attractions. The connector 
runs a route along 20th 
street from the Uptown 
District at the Birmingham-
Jefferson Convention 
Complex to Downtown 
Homewood. Stops include 
the University of Alabama 
at Birmingham (UAB), the 
Birmingham Museum 
of Art and Vulcan Park & 
Museum. Enjoy free 
Wi-Fi while exploring. 
Follow them on all social 
media platforms 
@BJCTMAX.
Visit maxtransit.org to 
use their trip planner and 
download a timetable.
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HELPFUL INFORMATION 
AREA CODE: 205
TRAVELERS AID SOCIETY:  205.322.5426 
PARKS:  205.254.2391 (city); 800.252.7275 (state) 
CAP (CITY ACTION PARTNERS):  Got a flat? Lock your 
keys in the car? Mon-Fri, 7 am to midnight; Sat 11 am to 7 
pm. 205.251.0111 (downtown only) 
LAWS TO KNOW:  Use seat belts. Turn on headlights 
during rain. Drinking age 21. Liquor sales at package and 
grocery stores after noon Sundays.
EMERGENCIES:  For emergencies call or text 911

LISTINGS CONTINUED

SEE DOWNTOWN LISTINGS ON REVERSE PANEL

FOR A COMPLETE RESTAURANT LISTING, VISIT OUR WEBSITE: 
INBIRMINGHAM.COM

BIRMINGHAM
Dining Guide

www.inbirmingham.com

Downtown, Southside and Entertainment Districts

LET'S BE SOCIAL 
We love to see our guests enjoying our city.
Post your photos using #INbirmingham!

@inbirmingham Fare for riders is 30 cents.
205.521.0101

1.Capella Pizza •2311 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N #2-B•205.201.5277
2.Eugene’s Hot Chicken • 2268 9th Ave N • 205.322.7555 
3.K & J Elegant Pastries •2260 9th Ave N•205.663-4827
4.Mugshots Grill & Bar • 2311 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N #100 • 205.521.6422
5.Santos Coffee & Bar •2221 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N, Ste B •205.407.8599 ☕
6.The Southern Kitchen & Bar • 2301 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N, Ste 300 •

205.278.7280
7.Texas de Brazil • 2301 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N • 205.588.1547
8.Topgolf • 1111 24th St N • 205.847.5757
9.Uptown Cantina •2301 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N #200•205.598.8292
10.Uptown Jazz Lounge •2250-B 9th Ave N•205.593.4003

UPTOWN

1.Al’s on Seventh • 2627 7th Ave S • 205.321.2812  
2.Automatic Seafood and Oysters • 2824 5th Ave S • 205.580.1600
3.Back Forty Beer Company • 3201 1st Ave N • 205.407.8025  
4.Bettola • 2930 3rd Ave S • 205.731.6499 
5.Blueprint on 3rd • 3000 3rd Ave S • 205.479.3000
6.BLUEROOT • 2829 2nd Ave S, • 205.502.7000
7.Carlile’s Barbecue • 3511 6th Ave S • 205.254.9266
8.Denim on 7th • 2808 7th Ave S #105 • 205.203.2409  
9.Derby Bar & Grill • 3630 6th Ave S  
10.El Royale Café • 2910 6th Ave S • 205.961.3345
11.Full Moon Bar.B.Que Southside • 525 25th St S • 205.324.1007
12.Hattie B’s Hot Chicken • 2808 7th Ave S, Ste 110 • 205.578.6018
13.Hop City Beer & Wine • 2924 3rd Ave S • 205.279.2337  
14.Hot and Hot Fish Club • 2901 2nd Ave S • 205.933.5474
15.Innisfree Irish Pub • 710 29th St S • 205.252.4252  
16.Jack Brown’s Beer & Burger Joint • 2811 7th Ave S • 205.718.7892
17.Joyland Restaurant • 3719 3rd Ave S • 205.732.8591
18.Juniper • 3811 Clairmont Ave S • 205.777.3112  
19.Los Amigos Mexican • 2839 7th Ave S • 205.324.5896  
20.Lou’s Pub & Package Store • 726 29th St S • 205.322.7005  
21.Mayawell Bar • 2900 4th Ave S • 205.957.4485  
22.Moe’s Original BBQ • 731 29th St S • 205.252.5888
23.Mojo’s Pub & Grill • 2801 7th Ave S • 205.703.0933  
24.Mr West's Asian Chow Hall • 2808 7th Ave S, Ste 109 • 659.202.0128
25.Nana Funks • 708 29th St S • 205.250.8003  
26.Oasis • 2807 7th Ave S • 205.323.5538  
27.OvenBird • 2810 3rd Ave S • 205.957.6686
28.Purple Onion • 737 29th St S • 205.777.3226
29.The Red Cat Coffeehouse • 2901 2nd Ave S, Ste 120 • 205.616.8450 ☕
30.Red or White Birmingham • 3916 Clairmont Ave • 205.538.5213
31.The Refinery • 728 29th St S • 205.407.5683
32.Rojo • 2921 Highland Ave S • 205.328.4733
33.The Rougaroux • 817 39th St S • 205.518.6677 
34.Sidebar • 2929 7th Ave S  
35.Slice Pizza & Brew • 725 29th St S • 205.557.5423
36.Taj India • 3120 Clairmont Ave S • 205.939.3805
37.Tin Roof • 2709 7th Ave S • 205.323.4356 
38.Trim Tab Brewing Co. • 2721 5th Ave S • 205.374.8749  
39.Umami • 2808 7th Ave S • 205.201.4337 #117
40.Uproot Brewing • 2616 3rd Ave S • 205.593.4158  

LAKEVIEW & FOREST PARK

1.41st Street Pub • 130 41st St S, Ste 105 • 205.202.4187  
2.Ampersandwich • 4124 3rd Ave S • 205.202.2024
3.Avondale Brewing Co. • 201 41st St S • 205.936.8861  
4.Aww Shucks • 4120 Messer Airport Hwy 
5.Big Spoon Creamery • 4000 3rd Ave S #104 • 205.703.4712
6.Black Market Bar +Grill • 4100 3rd Ave S • 205.933.8035
7.Bruto • 4420 4th Ave S, Ste. B 
8.Cahaba Brewing Co. • 4500 5th Ave S, Bldg C • 205.578.2616  
9.D’Zire Bar and Lounge • 4120 3rd Ave S • 205.266.2594  
10.Domestique Coffee @ Satellite • 200 41st St S • 205.703.2616 ☕
11.The Goose • 4100 4th Ave S • 205.777.5357 
12.Luna Latin Cuisine • 4120 2nd Ave S • 205.407.5288
13.Marble Ring • 430 41st St S Ste B • 205.202-3967  
14.Mom’s Basement • 4411 3rd Ave S • 205.774.6667  
15.Munchie's on 5th Bar & Grill • 4100 5th Ave S • 205.868.3111 
16.Parkside on Fifth • 4036 5th Ave S • 205.777.5946  
17.Punch Love Coffee • 4000 3rd Ave S #103 ☕
18.Saturn • 200 41st St S • 205.703.9545  
19.Saw’s Soul Kitchen • 215 41st St S • 205.591.1409 
20.The Sour Room • 201 41st St S • 205.203.5456  
21.Taco Morro Loco • 417 41st St S • 205.346.8678

AVONDALE 

1.Bar Sebastian • 525 1st Ave S • 205.871.9525 
2.Birmingham District Brewing Co • 2201 2nd Ave S #102• 205.202.5779  
3.Continental Drift • 2201 7th Ave S  
4.Dread River Distilling Co. • 2400 7th Ave S • 205.588.1744  
5.The Fennec • 1630 2nd Ave S • 205.382.8011
6.The Fish Market Restaurant • 612 22nd St S • 205.322.3330
7.Giuseppe’s Cafe and Espresso Bar • 925 8th St S • 205.324.2626☕
8.Good People Brewing Co. • 114 14th St S • 205.286.2337  
9.Gumbo to Geaux • 401 19th St S, Ste. 116 • 205.873.2740
10.Gus's World Famous Fried Chicken • 2201 2nd Ave S • 205.538.5337
11.Hero Doughnuts • 1701 1st Ave S, Ste 135 • 205.558.8011
12.Hotbox @Good People Brewing • 114 14th St S • 205.224.5632
13.Iron City Birmingham • 513 22nd St S  
14.Michael’s Steaks & Seafood • 1525 1st Ave S • 205.649.7622
15.Monday Night Brewery • 14 12th St S • 205.444.1429  
16.Newk’s Eatery • 611 Richard Arrington Jr. Blvd S • 205.323.0992
17.Pies & Pints • 125 20th St S • 205.716.1085
18.Pita Stop Cafe Bar & Grill • 1106 12th St S • 205.328.2749
19.The Red Cat @ Railroad Park • 1701 1st Ave S • 205.518.0779 ☕
20.Rock N Roll Sushi • 420 Richard Arrington Jr. Blvd S • 205.201.4642
21.Sitar Indian Restaurant • 1801 4th Ave S, Ste 115 • 205.323.6500
22.Sneaky Pete's Hotdogs • 535 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd S • 205.323.7966
23.Taco Mama • 707 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd S • 205.644.8355
24.Tasty Town • 16 14th St S • 205.855.7750
25.Ted’s Restaurant • 328 12th St S • 205.324.2911
26.Tortuga’s Pizza • 1304 2nd Ave S • 205.730.9249
27.Tucana Tiki Bar • 1143 1st Ave S Ste 101  
28.Wasabi Juan’s • 2201 2nd Ave S, Ste 105 • 205.703.8891
29.Whammy Coffee • 1143 1st Ave S, Ste 103 ☕

SOUTHSIDE & PARKSIDE

1.3000 Bar • 1100 20th St S •205.933.3222  
2.Al’s Deli & Grill • 1629 10th Ave S •205.939.4278
3.Bay Leaf Modern Indian Cuisine & Bar •1024 20th St S #101 •205.777.3070
4.Bottega Restaurant & Cafe • 2240 Highland Ave S •205.939.1000
5.Chez FonFon • 2007 11th Ave S • 205.939.3221
6.The Crab Barrack • 1108 20th St S • 205.202.3779
7.Dave’s Pub • 1128 20th St S  
8.Dreamland Bar.B.Que • 1427 14th Ave S • 205.933.2133
9.FILTER-Coffee Parlor • 1927 11th Ave S • 205.202.6422 ☕
10.Freddy’s Wine Bar •2251 Highland Ave S •205.962.8825  
11.Galley and Garden • 2220 Highland Ave S • 205.293.0353
12.The Garage • 2304 10th Terrace S • 205.322.3220  
13.Golden Temple •1901 11th Ave S•205.933.6333
14.IKKO Japanese and Sushi •1909 11th Ave S •205.203.4833
15.Iron City Pizza Company •2005 11th Ave S•205.847.4396
16.Jim ‘N Nick’s Bar-B-Q • 1908 11th Ave S • 205.320.1060
17.The Lab Bar and Kitchen (Hilton Birmingham) • 808 20th St S • 205.933.9009
18.Makarios Kabobs & Grill • 940 20th St S • 205.731.7414
19.Mellow Mushroom • 1200 20th St S • 205.212.9420
20.The Nick • 2514 10th Ave S • 205.252.3831  
21.Ocean • 1218 20th St S • 205.933.0999
22.Original Pancake House • 1931 11th Ave S • 205.933.8837
23.Pop’s Neighborhood Grill •1207 20th St S •205.930.8002
24.Ranelli’s Deli & Cafe • 1225 20th St S • 205.933.6983
25.RX Lounge (Hotel Indigo) • 1023 20th St S • 205.933.9555  
26.Saw’s BBQ Southside •1154 11th Ave S•205.224.4408
27.SLIDE Cafe •2012 Magnolia Ave S r3•205.538.5474
28.Surin West • 1918 11th Ave S • 205.324.1928
29.T-Bones • 1017 20th St S • 205.582.9993
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1. Adios • 2218 1st Ave N Ste 100  
2. AHKI'S • 121 20th St N •205.518.0035
3. Armour House • 2309 1st Ave N, Ste 201 • 205.593.4196
4. Bamboo on 2nd • 2212 2nd Ave N • 205.703.0551 
5. Bayonet • 2015 2nd Ave N •205.829.1899
6. Bistro Two Eighteen • 218 20th St N • 205.983.7999
7. Bocca Ristorante • 2312 2nd Ave N • 205.201.5980
8. Carrigan’s Public House • 2430 Morris Ave • 205.777.4925
9. Cayo Coco Rum Bar & Restaurante • 2015 1st Ave N • 205.290.5115  
10. The Collins Bar • 2125 2nd Ave N • 205.323.7995  
11. EastWest Kitchen Bar • 2306 2nd Ave N • 205.283.6391
12. Edgar’s Bakery • 505 20th St N • 205.987.0790
13. El Barrio Mexican Restaurant • 2211 2nd Ave N • 205.868.3737
14. Fife’s Restaurant • 2321 4th Ave N • 205.254.9167
15. Frothy Monkey • 2320 2nd Ave N • 205.974.3600  ☕

16. Grounds • 2214 2nd Ave N Ste 100 • 205.202.7352  ☕
17. Harvest Restaurant and Bar (Redmont Hotel) • 2101 5th Ave N • 205.957.6828
18. Helen • 2013 2nd Ave N • 205.438.7000
19. House of Found Objects • 2205 2nd Ave N  
20. June Coffee • 213 25th St N, Ste. C  ☕
21. Lé Fresca • 2218 2nd Ave N • 205.593.4241
22. The Margaret • 2113 1st Ave N • 205.777.3855  
23. Moonshine (Elyton Hotel) • 1928 1st Ave N • 205.731.3600  
24. Nelson Brother’s Cafe • 314 17th St N • 205.254.9098
25. Niki’s West • 233 Finley Ave W • 205.252.5751
26. The Ono Poke • 1821 2nd Ave N • 205.730.1992  
27. Original Green Acres Café • 1705 4th Ave N • 205.251.3875
28. Paper Doll • 2320 1st Ave N • 205.283.6391  
29. Paramount • 200 20th St N • 205.320.2824
30. Pho Pho Vietnamese & Sushi • 1821 2nd Ave N • 205.502.7581  

31. Pilcrow Cocktail Cellar • 2015 1st Ave N • 205.502.7600  
32. Pizza Grace • 2212 Morris Ave • 205.644.5221
33. Plum Bar • 108 17th St N  
34. Rêve • 1821 2nd Ave N, Ste. 176 • 205.593.4154  
35. The Roof (Redmont Hotel) • 2101 5th Ave N • 205.957.6828  
36. Saferoom Lounge Bar • 2008 3rd Ave N • 205.420.2570  
37. Shu Shop • 1820 3rd Ave N • 205.291.6660
38. Silver Kati • 1821 2nd Ave N  
39. The Six Sixteen Restaurant & Bar (Tutwiler Hotel) • 2021 Park Pl • 205.322.2100
40. Trattoria ZaZa • 207A 20th St N • 205.202.6207 
41. Unos Tacos • 1821 2nd Ave N 
42. The Vault Bar & Lounge • 1920 3rd Ave N • 205.440.0640  
43. Wooden City • 2335 Morris Ave, Ste. 101 • 205.201.5636
44. The YARD Birmingham (Elyton Hotel) • 1928 1st Ave N • 205.226.9298
45. Yo’ Mama’s • 2328 2nd Ave N • 205.957.6545 

RESTAURANTS, NIGHT CLUBS & BREWERIES
= Night Club/Bar • = Brewery/Taproom • ☕= Coffee House

= Located inside Pizitz Food Hall

SEE MORE LISTINGS ON REVERSE PANEL 

TOURIST INFORMATION
DOWNTOWN VISITORS CENTER 
2200 9th Avenue North 

Birmingham, Alabama 35203  
800.458.8085

AIRPORT VISITORS CENTER 
LOWER LEVEL

205.595.1052

VULCAN PARK AND MUSEUM  
VISITORS CENTER 

1701 Valley View Drive, 205.458.8000

UPTOWN

AVONDALEDOWNTOWN

PARKSIDE

SOUTHSIDE

FIVE POINTS 
SOUTH

LAKEVIEW FOREST PARK

Numbered locations on 
map are approximated.

Map not to scale.
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2. AHKI'S • 121 20th St N •205.518.0035
3. Armour House • 2309 1st Ave N, Ste 201 • 205.593.4196
4. Bamboo on 2nd • 2212 2nd Ave N • 205.703.0551 
5. Bayonet • 2015 2nd Ave N •205.829.1899
6. Bistro Two Eighteen • 218 20th St N • 205.983.7999
7. Bocca Ristorante • 2312 2nd Ave N • 205.201.5980
8. Carrigan’s Public House • 2430 Morris Ave • 205.777.4925
9. Cayo Coco Rum Bar & Restaurante • 2015 1st Ave N • 205.290.5115  
10. The Collins Bar • 2125 2nd Ave N • 205.323.7995  
11. EastWest Kitchen Bar • 2306 2nd Ave N • 205.283.6391
12. Edgar’s Bakery • 505 20th St N • 205.987.0790
13. El Barrio Mexican Restaurant • 2211 2nd Ave N • 205.868.3737
14. Fife’s Restaurant • 2321 4th Ave N • 205.254.9167
15. Frothy Monkey • 2320 2nd Ave N • 205.974.3600  ☕

16. Grounds • 2214 2nd Ave N Ste 100 • 205.202.7352  ☕
17. Harvest Restaurant and Bar (Redmont Hotel) • 2101 5th Ave N • 205.957.6828
18. Helen • 2013 2nd Ave N • 205.438.7000
19. House of Found Objects • 2205 2nd Ave N  
20. June Coffee • 213 25th St N, Ste. C  ☕
21. Lé Fresca • 2218 2nd Ave N • 205.593.4241
22. The Margaret • 2113 1st Ave N • 205.777.3855  
23. Moonshine (Elyton Hotel) • 1928 1st Ave N • 205.731.3600  
24. Nelson Brother’s Cafe • 314 17th St N • 205.254.9098
25. Niki’s West • 233 Finley Ave W • 205.252.5751
26. The Ono Poke • 1821 2nd Ave N • 205.730.1992  
27. Original Green Acres Café • 1705 4th Ave N • 205.251.3875
28. Paper Doll • 2320 1st Ave N • 205.283.6391  
29. Paramount • 200 20th St N • 205.320.2824
30. Pho Pho Vietnamese & Sushi • 1821 2nd Ave N • 205.502.7581  

31. Pilcrow Cocktail Cellar • 2015 1st Ave N • 205.502.7600  
32. Pizza Grace • 2212 Morris Ave • 205.644.5221
33. Plum Bar • 108 17th St N  
34. Rêve • 1821 2nd Ave N, Ste. 176 • 205.593.4154  
35. The Roof (Redmont Hotel) • 2101 5th Ave N • 205.957.6828  
36. Saferoom Lounge Bar • 2008 3rd Ave N • 205.420.2570  
37. Shu Shop • 1820 3rd Ave N • 205.291.6660
38. Silver Kati • 1821 2nd Ave N  
39. The Six Sixteen Restaurant & Bar (Tutwiler Hotel) • 2021 Park Pl • 205.322.2100
40. Trattoria ZaZa • 207A 20th St N • 205.202.6207 
41. Unos Tacos • 1821 2nd Ave N 
42. The Vault Bar & Lounge • 1920 3rd Ave N • 205.440.0640  
43. Wooden City • 2335 Morris Ave, Ste. 101 • 205.201.5636
44. The YARD Birmingham (Elyton Hotel) • 1928 1st Ave N • 205.226.9298
45. Yo’ Mama’s • 2328 2nd Ave N • 205.957.6545 

RESTAURANTS, NIGHT CLUBS & BREWERIES
= Night Club/Bar • = Brewery/Taproom • ☕= Coffee House

= Located inside Pizitz Food Hall

SEE MORE LISTINGS ON REVERSE PANEL 

16th Ave S

Valley AvenueValley Avenue

TOURIST INFORMATION
DOWNTOWN VISITORS CENTER 
2200 9th Avenue North 

Birmingham, Alabama 35203  
800.458.8085

AIRPORT VISITORS CENTER 
LOWER LEVEL

205.595.1052

VULCAN PARK AND MUSEUM  
VISITORS CENTER 

1701 Valley View Drive, 205.458.8000

UPTOWN

AVONDALEDOWNTOWN

PARKSIDE

SOUTHSIDE

FIVE POINTS 
SOUTH

LAKEVIEW FOREST PARK

Numbered locations on 
map are approximated.

Map not to scale.
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RESTAURANTS, NIGHT CLUBS & BREWERIES
= Night Club/Bar • = Brewery/Taproom

☕= Coffee House •  = Located inside Pizitz Food Hall

Greater Birmingham Convention & Visitors Bureau 
950 22nd Street North, Suite 550
Birmingham, Alabama 35203-1139
Phone: 800.458.8085
www.inbirmingham.com  |  #INbirmingham

Visitor
INFORMATION

06-25 ©RDK Creative LLC

Weekday Service
7:00 am – 9:30 pm

Services each stop
every 20 minutes

Saturday Service
10:00 am – 10:00 pm

Services each stop
every 30 minutes

MAGIC CITY CONNECTOR
This fleet of red buses 
navigates through the 
downtown area and its 
attractions. The connector 
runs a route along 20th 
street from the Uptown 
District at the Birmingham-
Jefferson Convention 
Complex to Downtown 
Homewood. Stops include 
the University of Alabama 
at Birmingham (UAB), the 
Birmingham Museum 
of Art and Vulcan Park & 
Museum. Enjoy free 
Wi-Fi while exploring. 
Follow them on all social 
media platforms 
@BJCTMAX.
Visit maxtransit.org to 
use their trip planner and 
download a timetable.

BJCC, 
Sheraton, & 
Westin

Uptown

Midtown

Soho

Vulcan 
Park & 
Trail Downtown 

Homewood

Five Points 
South 
Entertainment 
District

Kirklin Clinic

City Hall & 
Linn Park

Museum of 
Art

Public
Library

Financial 
District

Morris Ave

HELPFUL INFORMATION 
AREA CODE:205
TRAVELERS AID SOCIETY:  205.322.5426 
PARKS: 205.254.2391 (city); 800.252.7275 (state) 
CAP (CITY ACTION PARTNERS):  Got a flat? Lock your 
keys in the car? Mon-Fri, 7 am to midnight; Sat 11 am to 7 
pm. 205.251.0111 (downtown only) 
LAWS TO KNOW:  Use seat belts. Turn on headlights 
during rain. Drinking age 21. Liquor sales at package and 
grocery stores after noon Sundays.
EMERGENCIES:  For emergencies call or text 911

LISTINGS CONTINUED

SEE DOWNTOWN LISTINGS ON REVERSE PANEL

FOR A COMPLETE RESTAURANT LISTING, VISIT OUR WEBSITE: 
INBIRMINGHAM.COM

BIRMINGHAM Dining Guide

www.inbirmingham.com

Downtown, Southside and Entertainment Districts

LET'S BE SOCIAL 
We love to see our guests enjoying our city.
Post your photos using #INbirmingham!

@inbirminghamFare for riders is 30 cents.
205.521.0101

1. Capella Pizza • 2311 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N #2-B • 205.201.5277
2. Eugene’s Hot Chicken • 2268 9th Ave N • 205.322.7555 
3. K & J Elegant Pastries • 2260 9th Ave N • 205.663-4827
4. Mugshots Grill & Bar • 2311 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N #100 • 205.521.6422
5. Santos Coffee & Bar • 2221 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N, Ste B • 205.407.8599 ☕
6. The Southern Kitchen & Bar • 2301 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N, Ste 300 •

205.278.7280
7. Texas de Brazil • 2301 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N • 205.588.1547
8. Topgolf • 1111 24th St N • 205.847.5757
9. Uptown Cantina • 2301 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N #200 • 205.598.8292
10. Uptown Jazz Lounge • 2250-B 9th Ave N • 205.593.4003

UP
TOW

N

1. Al’s on Seventh • 2627 7th Ave S • 205.321.2812  
2. Automatic Seafood and Oysters • 2824 5th Ave S • 205.580.1600
3. Back Forty Beer Company • 3201 1st Ave N • 205.407.8025  
4. Bettola • 2930 3rd Ave S • 205.731.6499 
5. Blueprint on 3rd • 3000 3rd Ave S • 205.479.3000
6. BLUEROOT • 2829 2nd Ave S, • 205.502.7000
7. Carlile’s Barbecue • 3511 6th Ave S • 205.254.9266
8. Denim on 7th • 2808 7th Ave S #105 • 205.203.2409  
9. Derby Bar & Grill • 3630 6th Ave S  
10. El Royale Café • 2910 6th Ave S • 205.961.3345
11. Full Moon Bar.B.Que Southside • 525 25th St S • 205.324.1007
12. Hattie B’s Hot Chicken • 2808 7th Ave S, Ste 110 • 205.578.6018
13. Hop City Beer & Wine • 2924 3rd Ave S • 205.279.2337  
14. Hot and Hot Fish Club • 2901 2nd Ave S • 205.933.5474
15. Innisfree Irish Pub • 710 29th St S • 205.252.4252  
16. Jack Brown’s Beer & Burger Joint • 2811 7th Ave S • 205.718.7892
17. Joyland Restaurant • 3719 3rd Ave S • 205.732.8591
18. Juniper • 3811 Clairmont Ave S • 205.777.3112  
19. Los Amigos Mexican • 2839 7th Ave S • 205.324.5896  
20. Lou’s Pub & Package Store • 726 29th St S • 205.322.7005  
21. Mayawell Bar • 2900 4th Ave S • 205.957.4485  
22. Moe’s Original BBQ • 731 29th St S • 205.252.5888
23. Mojo’s Pub & Grill • 2801 7th Ave S • 205.703.0933  
24. Mr West's Asian Chow Hall • 2808 7th Ave S, Ste 109 • 659.202.0128
25. Nana Funks • 708 29th St S • 205.250.8003  
26. Oasis • 2807 7th Ave S • 205.323.5538  
27. OvenBird • 2810 3rd Ave S • 205.957.6686
28. Purple Onion • 737 29th St S • 205.777.3226
29. The Red Cat Coffeehouse • 2901 2nd Ave S, Ste 120 • 205.616.8450 ☕
30. Red or White Birmingham • 3916 Clairmont Ave • 205.538.5213
31. The Refinery • 728 29th St S • 205.407.5683
32. Rojo • 2921 Highland Ave S • 205.328.4733
33. The Rougaroux • 817 39th St S • 205.518.6677 
34. Sidebar • 2929 7th Ave S  
35. Slice Pizza & Brew • 725 29th St S • 205.557.5423
36. Taj India • 3120 Clairmont Ave S • 205.939.3805
37. Tin Roof • 2709 7th Ave S • 205.323.4356 
38. Trim Tab Brewing Co. • 2721 5th Ave S • 205.374.8749  
39. Umami • 2808 7th Ave S • 205.201.4337 #117
40. Uproot Brewing • 2616 3rd Ave S • 205.593.4158  
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1. 41st Street Pub • 130 41st St S, Ste 105 • 205.202.4187  
2. Ampersandwich • 4124 3rd Ave S • 205.202.2024
3. Avondale Brewing Co. • 201 41st St S • 205.936.8861  
4. Aww Shucks • 4120 Messer Airport Hwy 
5. Big Spoon Creamery • 4000 3rd Ave S #104 • 205.703.4712
6. Black Market Bar +Grill • 4100 3rd Ave S • 205.933.8035
7. Bruto • 4420 4th Ave S, Ste. B 
8. Cahaba Brewing Co. • 4500 5th Ave S, Bldg C • 205.578.2616  
9. D’Zire Bar and Lounge • 4120 3rd Ave S • 205.266.2594  
10. Domestique Coffee @ Satellite • 200 41st St S • 205.703.2616 ☕
11. The Goose • 4100 4th Ave S • 205.777.5357 
12. Luna Latin Cuisine • 4120 2nd Ave S • 205.407.5288
13. Marble Ring • 430 41st St S Ste B • 205.202-3967  
14. Mom’s Basement • 4411 3rd Ave S • 205.774.6667  
15. Munchie's on 5th Bar & Grill • 4100 5th Ave S • 205.868.3111 
16. Parkside on Fifth • 4036 5th Ave S • 205.777.5946  
17. Punch Love Coffee • 4000 3rd Ave S #103 ☕
18. Saturn • 200 41st St S • 205.703.9545  
19. Saw’s Soul Kitchen • 215 41st St S • 205.591.1409 
20. The Sour Room • 201 41st St S • 205.203.5456  
21. Taco Morro Loco • 417 41st St S • 205.346.8678
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1. Bar Sebastian • 525 1st Ave S • 205.871.9525 
2. Birmingham District Brewing Co • 2201 2nd Ave S #102• 205.202.5779  
3. Continental Drift • 2201 7th Ave S  
4. Dread River Distilling Co. • 2400 7th Ave S • 205.588.1744  
5. The Fennec • 1630 2nd Ave S • 205.382.8011
6. The Fish Market Restaurant • 612 22nd St S • 205.322.3330
7. Giuseppe’s Cafe and Espresso Bar • 925 8th St S • 205.324.2626☕
8. Good People Brewing Co. • 114 14th St S • 205.286.2337  
9. Gumbo to Geaux • 401 19th St S, Ste. 116 • 205.873.2740
10. Gus's World Famous Fried Chicken • 2201 2nd Ave S • 205.538.5337
11. Hero Doughnuts • 1701 1st Ave S, Ste 135 • 205.558.8011
12. Hotbox @Good People Brewing • 114 14th St S • 205.224.5632
13. Iron City Birmingham • 513 22nd St S  
14. Michael’s Steaks & Seafood • 1525 1st Ave S • 205.649.7622
15. Monday Night Brewery • 14 12th St S • 205.444.1429  
16. Newk’s Eatery • 611 Richard Arrington Jr. Blvd S • 205.323.0992
17. Pies & Pints • 125 20th St S • 205.716.1085
18. Pita Stop Cafe Bar & Grill • 1106 12th St S • 205.328.2749
19. The Red Cat @ Railroad Park • 1701 1st Ave S • 205.518.0779 ☕
20. Rock N Roll Sushi • 420 Richard Arrington Jr. Blvd S • 205.201.4642
21. Sitar Indian Restaurant • 1801 4th Ave S, Ste 115 • 205.323.6500
22. Sneaky Pete's Hotdogs • 535 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd S • 205.323.7966
23. Taco Mama • 707 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd S • 205.644.8355
24. Tasty Town • 16 14th St S • 205.855.7750
25. Ted’s Restaurant • 328 12th St S • 205.324.2911
26. Tortuga’s Pizza • 1304 2nd Ave S • 205.730.9249
27. Tucana Tiki Bar • 1143 1st Ave S Ste 101  
28. Wasabi Juan’s • 2201 2nd Ave S, Ste 105 • 205.703.8891
29. Whammy Coffee • 1143 1st Ave S, Ste 103 ☕
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1. 3000 Bar • 1100 20th St S • 205.933.3222  
2. Al’s Deli & Grill • 1629 10th Ave S • 205.939.4278
3. Bay Leaf Modern Indian Cuisine & Bar • 1024 20th St S #101 • 205.777.3070
4. Bottega Restaurant & Cafe • 2240 Highland Ave S • 205.939.1000
5. Chez FonFon • 2007 11th Ave S • 205.939.3221
6. The Crab Barrack • 1108 20th St S • 205.202.3779
7. Dave’s Pub • 1128 20th St S  
8. Dreamland Bar.B.Que • 1427 14th Ave S • 205.933.2133
9. FILTER-Coffee Parlor • 1927 11th Ave S • 205.202.6422 ☕
10. Freddy’s Wine Bar • 2251 Highland Ave S • 205.962.8825  
11. Galley and Garden • 2220 Highland Ave S • 205.293.0353
12. The Garage • 2304 10th Terrace S • 205.322.3220  
13. Golden Temple • 1901 11th Ave S • 205.933.6333
14. IKKO Japanese and Sushi • 1909 11th Ave S • 205.203.4833
15. Iron City Pizza Company • 2005 11th Ave S • 205.847.4396
16. Jim ‘N Nick’s Bar-B-Q • 1908 11th Ave S • 205.320.1060
17. The Lab Bar and Kitchen (Hilton Birmingham) • 808 20th St S • 205.933.9009
18. Makarios Kabobs & Grill • 940 20th St S • 205.731.7414
19. Mellow Mushroom • 1200 20th St S • 205.212.9420
20. The Nick • 2514 10th Ave S • 205.252.3831  
21. Ocean • 1218 20th St S • 205.933.0999
22. Original Pancake House • 1931 11th Ave S • 205.933.8837
23. Pop’s Neighborhood Grill • 1207 20th St S • 205.930.8002
24. Ranelli’s Deli & Cafe • 1225 20th St S • 205.933.6983
25. RX Lounge (Hotel Indigo) • 1023 20th St S • 205.933.9555  
26. Saw’s BBQ Southside • 1154 11th Ave S • 205.224.4408
27. SLIDE Cafe • 2012 Magnolia Ave S r3 • 205.538.5474
28. Surin West • 1918 11th Ave S • 205.324.1928
29. T-Bones • 1017 20th St S • 205.582.9993
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